advanced practice level if the master’s degree is in nursing, in order to be eligible for 
initial application for independent prescriptive authority recognition. 

Experience Requirement: The Advanced Practice Registered Nurse applying for 
independent prescriptive authority recognition must have completed a minimum of six 
thousand two hundred forty (6,240) clinical practice hours with prescriptive authority 
supervised by a physician (59 O.S. §567.4.c.). The applicant will be required to submit 
an attestation regarding these hours as established in Oklahoma Board of Nursing 
Rules. [O.A.C. 485:10-16-3.2]